

## **MGOZ eQ 5/2017**

### **Quotation for the Lighting System for Carnival Activities 2017, Victoria Gozo**

#### **Clarification No.1**

##### **Question**

In section 4 no 3-5 Item A, B, C it is said White Wash, can you tell us what kind of white color temperature you are asking?

##### **Answer**

Colour temperature of flood lights shall be greater than 4000K

##### **Question**

In section 4 no 3-5 Items A, B, C you had given us the quantities of Floodlights, please can you tell us the lumens output for each flood or lumens area per each item?

##### **Answer**

The quotation document specifies the minimum quantities of floodlights to be used. It is the responsibility of the contractor to size the flood lights to light the areas adequately.

##### **Question**

In section 4 no 9 part of it says that you need smooth running of the event, so it is permissible to us High-Intensity discharge Lamps (e.g Metal Halide) due that this lamps need 10-15 minutes to cool-down and another 5-10 minutes to reach full brightness?

##### **Answer**

Metal Halides are acceptable.

##### **Question**

Section 4 no 5 item c in this area it is permissible to us the existing lamp pole, if we can use them, please can you confirm to us that the poles are in the correct position for the venue?

##### **Answer**

The quotation document is giving the option for the contractor to utilise existing poles. It is the responsibility of the contractor to position the light fixtures to light the area adequately, even if this entails using trusses/enclosures/stands.